Team Statistics

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

31
118

28
16
57.1
177

10
167
5.57
11.06

285
41.40
58.60

61
4.7

[

328
46.9

10

3.3

31
15.5

63

17

P ONODNONDN

50.0
29:37
37.5

26
126
4.8

33
20
60.6
225

16
209
5.65
11.25

335
37.61
62.39

63
5.3

o

278
34.8

29

5.8

65
21.7

49

14

O O NOPFPEFEDN

30:23
25.0

Individual Statistics

Rushing: Att Yards Avg. Long
Nowatzke 7 19 27 13
Marsh 12 73 6.1 22
Felts 8 10 13 6
Sweetan 3 13 4.3 6
MclLenna 1 3 3.0 3
Receiving: Rec. Yards Avg. Long
Studstill 7 68 9.7 23
Nowatzke 2 40 20.0 22
Cogdill 3 40 133 18
Kramer 4 29 7.3 25
Pct Yards
Passing: Att Com Com Gained
Sweetan 28 16 57.1 177
Rushing: Att Yards Avg. Long
Willard 16 73 46 34
Crow 4 18 4.5 8
Kopay 4 31 7.8 12
Lewis, Gary 1 -1 -1.0 -1
Brodie 1 5 5.0 5
Receiving: Rec. Yards Avg. Long
Parks 6 81 135 17
Casey 6 55 9.2 16
Willard 6 59 098 27
McFarland 2 30 15.0 18
Pct Yards
Passing: Att Com Com Gained
Brodie 33 20 60.6 225

TD

O O O O o

TD

O r = O

TD Long

TD

O O O o

TD

o O+ O

TD Long
1 27

Had

Int.

2

Had

Int.

2



31 26

16 20
6 6.5
3.5 4
1.5 2.5
1 1.5
59 60.5 120

0.493723849 0.506276
29.62343096 30.37657
0.623430962 0.376569
37.40585774 22.59414
37 23
29 30

29:37 30:23
29:37 30:23



