Team Statistics		
First Downs	15	23
Rushing	5	8
Passing	8	13
Penalty	2	2
(Charty	-	-
Rushes	31	26 100
Yards Gained (Net)	118	126
Average Gain	3.8	4.8
Passes Attempted	28	33
Completed	16	20
Percent Completed	57.1	60.6
Total Yards Gained	177	225
Passer Tackled	2	4
Yards Lost	10	16
Net Yards Gained	167	209
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	5.57	5.65
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.06	11.25
Net Yards Gained		
Rushing and Passing	285	335
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	41.40	37.61
Percent Total Yards - Passing	58.60	62.39
Ball Control Plays	61	63
Average Gain (Net)	4.7	5.3
Interceptions		
Had Intercepted	2	2
Yards Opponents Returned	1	8
Returned by Opponents for TD	0	0
,		
Punts	7	8
Yards Punted	328	278
Average Yards Per Punt	46.9	34.8
Punt Returns	3	5
Yards Returned	10	29
Average Yards Per Return	3.3	5.8
Returned for TD	0	0
Kickoff Returns	2	3
Yards Returned	31	65
Average Yards Per Return	15.5	21.7
Returned for TD	0	0
Penalties	7	6
Yards Penalized	63	49
Tumbles	4	2
Fumbles Lost	1 1	3 1
Lost	•	•
Total Points Scored	17	14
Touchdowns (Total)	2	2
Touchdowns Rushing	0	1
Touchdowns Passing	2	1
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0
*Extra Points Safeties	2	2
Safeties Field Goals	0 1	0
Field Goal Attempts	1	0 2
Percent Successful	∠ 50.0	2 0.0
Possession:	29:37	30:23
Third Down Efficiency	37.5	25.0
/		-

Individual Statistics



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		
Nowatzke	7	19	2.7	13	0		
Marsh	12	73	6.1	22	0		
Felts	8	10	1.3	6	0		
Sweetan	3	13	4.3	6	0		
McLenna	1	3	3.0	3	0		
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		
Studstill	7	68	9.7	23	0		
Nowatzke	2	40	20.0	22	1		
Cogdill	3	40	13.3	18	1		
Kramer	4	29	7.3	25	0		
			Pct	Yards			Had
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.
Sweetan	28	16	57.1	177	2	25	2



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		
Willard	16	73	4.6	34	1		
Crow	4	18	4.5	8	0		
Корау	4	31	7.8	12	0		
Lewis, Gary	1	-1	-1.0	-1	0		
Brodie	1	5	5.0	5	0		
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		
Parks	6	81	13.5	17	0		
Casey	6	55	9.2	16	1		
Willard	6	59	9.8	27	0		
	•	55	0.0	27	0		
McFarland	2	30	15.0	18	0		
McFarland					-		На
McFarland Passing:			15.0 Pct	18	0	Long	Ha Int

2

	31	26	
	16	20	
	6	6.5	
	3.5	4	
	1.5	2.5	
	1	1.5	
	59	60.5	120
	0.493723849	0.506276	
	29.62343096	30.37657	
	0.623430962	0.376569	
	37.40585774	22.59414	
0	37	23	
	29	30	
:		:	
	29:37	30:23	
	29:37	30:23	